Optional Special Configurations e.g.:
• Instrument connection ¼" BSP female, ¼" NPT female or ½" NPT
female; others upon request
•Connection 90° quadrant pipe or 90° quadrant pipe with vibration
damper, for Bourdon tube pressure gauges < NCS 100 (4") only,
compare drawings overleaf
•Welding counter flange, massive version or with pipe welding
socket (compare overleaf); other special versions upon request

+20 °C (+68 °F), dial inscription for pressure gauges: tA 20 °C
1) to state only for separate ordered diaphragm seals
How to Order:
Please note the detailed information about the required ordering
information
• in our model overview 7000 and our
check list for measuring instruments with chemical seal
• on the data sheet for the measuring instrument that shall be
attached.
Model code: MDM 7590
Process connection: DN 48
Nominal pressure: PN 40
Extension tube length: TuL 15 mm (.59"), or 6.5 mm (.26")
Material chemical seal: 316 L
Instrument connection1) ½" BSP-f (others see above)
Special configurations: see above
Please point out especially when the medium or ambient tempe-
rature is different than +20 °C (+68 °F).
Example: MDM 7590, DN 48, PN 40, TuL15 mm,
316 L, ½" BSP-f for instrument
Dimensional Drawings, Dimensions and Weight
Standard-Version Option
Direct mounting Capillary line
Options 90° quadrant pipe with vibration damper
90° quadrant pipe for pressure gauges < NCS 100 (4") only
1) standard version, direct mounting
Welding Counter Flanges
Massive With pipe welding socket
The information in this leaflet is given in good faith but we reserve the right to make changes without notice.
7590 - 3/06 P. 2 of 2 • ARMATURENBAU GmbH, D-46487 Wesel-Ginderich, Tel. +49(0)2803/9130–0, mail@armaturenbau.com • MANOTHERM Beierfeld GmbH,  D-08344 Grünhain-Beierfeld, Tel. +49(0)3774/58–0, mail@manotherm.com
(ataDlanoisnemiD mm (thgieWdna)sehcni/ gk )bl/
noisnetxE
:LuTebuT
ND b 2± 1d 2d Md g 2g k 2± u 1± 1u 1± 2u 1± x 1x 2x WS
thgieW
).xorppa( )1
mm51
"95. 84
66
58 95 83 elamef½G 7Øx6 07 18 701 751
12
6 9 72
27.0
6.2 38. 95.1
mm5.6
"6.2
)"98.1( 5.75 53.3 23.2 5.1 f-PSB"½ 82.Øx6 67.2 91.3 12.4 81.6 5.21 42. 53. 60.1 04.0
62.2 94. 88.
(ataDlanoisnemiD mm (thgieWdna)sehcni/ gk )bl/
:noisreV 1d 2d 3d g 2g k s x 1x 2x
thgieW
).xorppa(
evissaM
58
5.84 5.95
6Mx6 –
07
–
53 5
–
00.1
19.1 43.2 83.1 2. 02.2
tekcosgnidlewepiphtiW
53.3 45 4.06
–
7Øx6 67.2 2 55 7 21 04.0
31.2 83.2 82.Øx6 80. 71.2 82. 74. 88.